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Overview
The goal is to have a minimum of two rounds a month to be Low Net Individual Points games. One round a month will be for 1,000 points and the remaining rounds, 600 points.  The Yearly Game Calendar, on the website, is the starting plan for the schedule; games are up to Monthly Tournament Chair. $5 buy in for each player will be paid prior to each round.

Round Play
All Points games and the Points Championship will be played under the USGA Rules of Golf unless otherwise notified by the Tournament Director. Each group will monitor and make rulings, for each player in the group, according to USGA and local rules  Handicaps for Points rounds and the Championship will be taken from what the Handicap Chairman posts on the Camarillo Springs Senior Golf Club (CSSGC) website (https://www.camarillospringsseniorgolf.com) for Camarillo Springs Golf Course on the 1st and 15th of each month. 

One/2 Flight Low Net Scoring System
Points will be earned based on Low Net scoring (see below). The top 16 finishers, or less when there are less than 16 players, will receive the following points each week. Weekly and Yearly Accumulated To Date Points will be updated and posted on the CSSGC website. 
1,000 Point Rounds
	[bookmark: _Hlk126079772]1st
	1000
	
	9th
	313

	2nd
	900
	
	10th
	256

	3rd
	801
	
	11th
	208

	4th
	705
	
	12th
	166

	5th
	613
	
	13th
	131

	6th
	527
	
	14th
	102

	7th
	448
	
	15th
	78

	8th
	377
	
	16th
	70



600 Point Rounds
	1st
	600
	
	9th
	258

	2nd
	540
	
	10th
	232

	3rd
	486
	
	11th
	209

	4th
	 437
	
	12th
	188

	5th
	 394
	
	13th
	169

	6th
	 354
	
	14th
	152

	7th
	318
	
	15th
	137

	8th
	287
	
	16th
	123



Men’s Club Points Champion of the Year 
The top 8 players will play the final tournament to determine the Champion. Points will be reset for the final tournament (see below). This will make it possible for any of the top 5 to win. Prize money will be awarded in order of finish.

Points Reset          Playoff Points Final Round
1st Place  2000               2000
2nd Place 1800               1801
3rd Place  1600               1602
4th Place  1440               1410
5th Place  1280               1226
6th Place  1120               1055       
7th Place  1000                 897
8th Place    880                 753

Play Off Scenarios with Points Reset
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Play Off Scenarios

any of the top 

5 wins (they 

win)

Finish in 

Tournament

Points Value Tournament  Value

Player (Name) 

Position

Points 

Reset

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

1st 2,000 2,000 2,000

4,000 3,800 3,602 3,410 3,226 3,055 2,897 2,753

2nd 1,800 1,800 1,801

3,801 3,601 3,403 3,211 3,027 2,856 2,698 2,554

3rd 1,602 1,602 1,600

3,600 3,400 3,202 3,010 2,826 2,655 2,497 2,353

4th 1,410 1,410 1,440

3,440 3,240 3,042 2,850 2,666 2,495 2,337 2,193

5th 1,226 1,226 1,280

3,280 3,080 2,882 2,690 2,506 2,335 2,177 2,033

6th 1,055 1,055 1,120

3,120 2,920 2,722 2,530 2,346 2,175 2,017 1,873

7th 897 897 1000

3,000 2,800 2,602 2,410 2,226 2,055 1,897 1,753

8th 753 753 880

2,880 2,680 2,482 2,290 2,106 1,935 1,777 1,633

Finish based on 

year total points

Points Reset

Player (Name) 2023 

Points Standing

Points for the Year

1st 2,000

 

2nd 1,801

3rd 1,600

4th 1,440

5th 1,280

6th 1,120

7th 1000

8th 880

 

Finish in 

Tournament

Tournament  Value

Player (Name) 

Position

Points 

Reset

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

1st 2,000

2,000

2nd 1,800

1,800

3rd 1,602

1,602

4th 1,410

1,410

5th 1,226

1,226

6th 1,055

1,055

7th 897  

897

8th 753

753


